THE DATASHEET OF
ADS8345EB
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
16-Bit, 8-Channel Serial Output Sampling
ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER
FEATURES
● BIPOLAR INPUT RANGE
● PIN-FOR-PIN COMPATIBLE WITH THE

parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its
published specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MAXIMUM
INTEGRAL MAXIMUM SPECIFIED
LINEARITY GAIN PACKAGE TEMPERATURE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT ERROR (LSB) ERROR (%) PACKAGE-LEAD DESIGNATOR(1) RANGE NUMBER MEDIA, QUANTITY
ADS8345E 8 ±0.05 QSOP-20 DBQ –40°C to +85°C ADS8345E Rails, 100
" " " " " " ADS8345E/2K5 Tape and Reel, 2500
ADS8345N 8 ±0.05 SSOP-20 DB –40°C to +85°C ADS8345N Rails, 100
" " " " " " ADS8345N/1K Tape and Reel, 1000
ADS8345EB 6 ±0.024 QSOP-20 DBQ –40°C to +85°C ADS8345EB Rails, 100
" " " " " " ADS8345EB/2K5 Tape and Reel, 2500
ADS8345NB 6 ±0.024 SSOP-20 DB –40°C to +85°C ADS8345NB Rails, 100
" " " " " " ADS8345NB/1K Tape and Reel, 1000
NOTE: (1) For the most current specifications and package information, refer to our web site at www.ti.com.
ADS8345
SBAS177C
3